SPECIFICATION
TN-1500-112□ TN-1500 □-124 TN-1500 □-148 TN-1500 □-212 TN-1500 □-224 TN-1500 □-248
200 / 220 / 230 / 240VAC selectable by setting button S.W
50 0.1Hz 50/60Hz selectable by setting button S.W±
75A
24V
21 ~ 30VDC
89%
37.5A
48V
42 ~ 60VDC
89%
75A
24V
21 ~ 30VDC
90%
37.5A
48V
42 ~ 60VDC
91%
MODEL
WAVEFORM Note.2OUTPUT
FREQUENCY
AC REGULATION (Typ.)
TRANSFER TIME (Typ.)
FRONT PANEL INDICATOR
SAVING MODE (Typ.)
NO LOAD DISSIPATION
BAT. VOLTAGE
OFF MODE DRAWCURRENT
VOLTAGE RANGE (Typ.)Note.3,6
EFFICIENCY (Typ.) Note.2
DC CURRENT (Typ.) Note.5
INPUT
INPUT
PROTECTION
BATTERY
OUTPUT
FUSE
SAFETY &
EMC
BAT. LOW ALARM
BAT. LOW SHUTDOWN
OVER TEMPERATURE
OUTPUT SHORT
REVERSE POLARITY
GFCI PROCTECTION
100 / 110 / 115 / 120VAC selectable by setting button S.W
1725W for 180 sec. / 1875W for 10 sec. / surge power 3000W for 30 cycles
True sine wave (THD<3%) at rated input voltage
60 0.1Hz 50/60Hz selectable by setting button S.W±
150A
12V
10.5 ~ 15VDC
88%
40A*5 30A*3 30A*230A*230A*3
11.3 4%± 22.5 4%± 45 4%±45 4%±22.5 4%±
10.5 4%± 21 4%± 42 4%±42 4%±21 4%±
±3.0%
10ms inverter by pass
Default disabled. Load 5W will be changed to standby mode≦
Battery voltage level, output load level, saving mode, fault and operation status
≦18W @ standby saving mode
12V
≦1mA
10.5 ~ 15VDC
87%
150A
40A*5
11.3 4%±
10.5 4%±
82 5℃± ℃
Protection type : Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover ; by internal RTH3 detect on heatsink of power transistor
Protection type : Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
82 5℃± ℃ 96 5℃± ℃ 68 5℃± ℃ 68 5℃± ℃ 68 5℃± ℃
By internal fuse open
Optional (Only type F) None
10A
Compliance to FCC class A
None
WORKING TEMP. Note.1
WORKING HUMIDITY
STORAGE TEMP., HUMIDITY
LVD
SAFETY STANDARDS
0 ~ +40 @ 100% load ; 60 @ 50% load℃ ℃
20% ~ 90% RH non-condensing
-30 ~ +70 / -22 ~ +158 F, 10 ~ 95% RH℃ o
None EN60950-1
Compliance to EN61000-4-2 ,3,4,5,6,8,11
Compliance to EN55022 class B, 72/ 245/ CEE, 95/ 54/ CE, E-Mark
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
RATED POWER (Typ.) 1500W
BATTERY TYPES Open & sealed Lead Acid
OVER LOAD (Typ.)
CIRCUIT BREAKER
105 ~ 115% load for 180 sec., 115% ~ 125% load for 10 sec.
Protection type : Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
20A
WITHSTAND VOLTAGE Bat I/P - AC I/P:3.0KVAC Bat I/P - AC O/P:3.0KVAC AC O/P - FG:1.5KVAC
VIBRATION 10 ~ 500Hz, 3G 10min./1cycle, 60min. each along X , Y, Z axes
UL458 (only for "GFCI" receptacle-Type F )
■
1500W True Sine Wave DC-AC Inverter w ith Solar Charger TN-1500 se r ies
MAX OPEN CIRCUIT VOLTAGE
CHARGE CURRENT (Typ.)
CHARGE CURRENT (max.)
CHARGE VOLTAGE
CHARGE VOLTAGE
25V
5.5A
30A
14.3V 4± %
14.3V 4± %
SOLAR
CHARGER
AC
CHARGER
28.5V 4± %
28.5V 4± %
2.7A
75V
57V 4%±
57V 4± %
1.35A
None
45V
28.5V 4± %
28.5V 4± %
2.7A
75V
57V 4± %
57V 4± %
1.35A
14.3V 4± %
14.3V 4± %
5.5A
45V 25V
OTHERS
PACKING 6.85Kg; 2pcs/15.7Kg/1.61CUFT
DIMENSION
CONTROL WIRING
420*220*88mm (L*W*H)
RJ11 -RS232 (Option)
File Name:TN-1500-SPEC 2013-02-23
NOTE
℃
→± →± →±
AC VOLTAGE
Factory setting set at 110VAC Factory sett ing set at 230VAC
PROTECTION
ENVIRONMENT
MAXIMUM OUTPUT POWER (Typ.)
E13
EMC IMMUNITY
EMC EMISSION
Inverter TN V.1.1
1. Installation of TN-1500 uni t and PC
2. Explanation of Monitoring Manu
2.1 Main Page
Figure 2
1. Set ting: Ad justment for ou tput voltage, charging related voltage, frequency, and operat ion mode. Please refer to Figure 3 for details.
2. Sta tistics: Calculate for the percentage of operati ng period for each operation mode. Please refer to Figure 4 fo r detai ls.
3. R.C. Power off: Power can be turned ON or OFF at the remote location.
4. Pause: Stop refreshing the page o f monitoring so ftware.
5. Sta tus of unit: Indicating current operating status of TN-1500.
6. Signals tha t display curren t condit ion of the unit.
DB9 FEMALE
Figure 1
1
6
Phone Jack
RJ11
RJ11
PIN NO.
DB9
PIN NO.
2
3
3
5
4
2
1
2
3
4
6
7
8
9
5
Setting
Solar Char ge
1 2 3 4
5
6
INVERTER
ACCharge
100 100
0 0
Ba ttery Voltage
O/P Voltage
Internal Temper ature
B y pass
TN-1500-143Utility Voltage
Sta rtDa te
ResetDa te
O/P Frequency
Poweron
Remote o ff
Batte ry low
Batte ry usedup
Standby saving mode
Abno rmal Shutdown
Ba ttery Loading
54.1
110
10.0
0.0
2007/12/07 03:13:33 PM
2007/12/21 01:40:56 PM
60 .0
V
V
℃
V
Hz
ACIn
Stati stics R.C. Power off Pause E xit
File Name:TN-1500-SPEC 2013-02-23
1500W True Sine Wave DC-AC Inverter w ith Solar Charger TN-1500 se r ies
Instructions for TN-1500 monitoring software
Inverter Sett ing
Inverter Sett ing
2.2 Setting Page
2.3 Statis tic Page
Figure 3
Figure 4
1. User can ad just the settings based on the charact eristics of batteries been used : Equali zation Voltage, Floating Voltage, Alarm Voltage,
and Shut-down Vol tage. UPS Mode / Energy Savi ng Mode select ion and AC output voltage and frequency can also be set in th is page.
2. Read: Read curren t settings of the unit.
3. Wri te: Write the rev ised se tting into the unit.
4. Load: Load in factory default settings.
1. Sta rt Date: Date that insta lling the monito ring sof tware.
2. Reset Date : Date that resetting the statist ics. The Start Date will not be i nfluenced by resetting the stat istics or turning off the unit.
3 .Inve rter time rate: Operati ng period of "Inverter Mode" represents how many percent of the whole operating pe riod.
4. Bypass time rate: Operating period of "Bypass Mode" (energy provides directly by the u tility) represents how many percent of the whole
ope rating period.
5. Shut down rate: Pe rcentage of time period that the unit is under the condition of shut down.
6. Solar time rate: Percentage of time period that the solar charger is functioning after turn ing on the TN-1500 uni t.
7. Loading average: Average loading after turning on the TN-1500 unit.
* Inverter t ime rate + Bypass time rate + Shut down rate = 100%
1
File Name
Model name
Manufacture Series Number
Date Of Manu.Revision
I/O Type
Bauds Rate
Equalization Volt.
Floating Volt.
Alarm Volt.
Shutdown Volt.
Voltage
Frequency
Stand-by saving mode
UPS mode
Energy saving mode
D:\TN_110RR\20071205\REV\TN_110RR\TNF\TN_1K5_512.TNF
Start Date Start Date2007/12/07 03:13:33 PM 2007/12/21 01:40:56 PM
Inverter time rate Inverter time rate
Bypass time rate Bypass time rate
Shut Down rate Shut Down rate
Solar time rate Solar time rate
Loading average Loading average
91.2 31.9
0.0 0.0
8.8 68.1
0.0 0.0
24.7 63.7
% %
% %
% %
% %
% %
TN-1500-212
MeanWell LOC-1234567890
REV:1.10
212
9600
14.3
13.3
11.3
10.5
V 13.5 ~ 15.0V
13.0 ~ 13.5V
11.0 ~ 11.5V
10.0 ~ 11.0V
V
V
V
230 V
50
1
Read Write Lead Exit
Read OK!!
Hz
On
On
On
Comm Ports
2 3 4
Off
06/23/2007
1500W True Sine Wave DC-AC Inverter w ith Solar Charger TN-1500 se r ies
File Name:TN-1500-SPEC 2013-02-23
ExitRESET
Mechanical Specification Derating Curve
Unit:mm
CURVE 1
CURVE 2
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE ( )℃
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
20
40
60
80
100
BATTERY INPUT VOLTAGE (V)
10 .5VDC
21VDC
42VDC
11.5VDC
23VDC
46VDC
15VDC
30VDC
60VDC
20
40
60
80
100
(HORIZONTAL)
File Name:TN-1500-SPEC 2013-02-23
1500W True Sine Wave DC-AC Inverter w ith Solar Charger TN-1500 se r ies
A :TYPE A OUTLET
B :TYPE B OUTLET
C :TYPE C OUTLET
D :TYPE D OUTLET
E :TYPE E OUTLET
F :TYPE F OUTLET
+AC charger and solar charger
True sine wave inverter 12:12VDC
24:24VDCBat. Voltage:
48:48VDC
1:110VAC
2:230VAC
Output:O/P Wattage:1500W
TN 1500 112 A
TYPE-A
Receptacle type
Country
Certificate
TYPE-B TYPE-C TYPE-D TYPE-E TYPE-F
USA EUROPE AUSTRALIA U.K JAPAN GFCI
(Expe ct fo r 48V input )
AC Output Receptacles (optional)
207
Type-A
Type-B
220
221xx 2xx15.6
36.25
57.75
47
+-
+-
+-
10
Air flow
direction
ACINPUT
Chassis
Ground
ReversePolarity
WillDamageThe
Unit.
SolarInput
(30Amax)
NEGPOS
DC
INPUT
Cat.No.(1GG1HS-212)
WireRange(10-4AWGStr
CuSolderedWires)
Torque(17.7-26.5inlb)
AC OUTPUT
SOLAR CHARGE
AC CHARGE
BATTERY
100
0
100
0
Savi ng
Bat Low
On
Sett ingLOAD
I NVERTER
BY PASSAC IN
ON
OFF
Remote
port
AC OUTPUT
SOLAR CHARGE
AC CHARGE
BATTERY
100
0
100
0
Savi ng
Bat Low
On
Sett ing
LOAD
I NVERTER
BY PASSAC IN
ON
OFF
Remote
port
E13 E E13 13
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью  «МосЧип»   ИНН 7719860671 / КПП 771901001
Адрес: 105318, г.Москва, ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107
Данный компонент на территории Российской Федерации
Вы можете приобрести в компании MosChip.
   Для оперативного оформления запроса Вам необходимо перейти по данной ссылке:
   Вы  можете разместить у нас заказ  для любого Вашего  проекта, будь то
серийное    производство  или  разработка единичного прибора.
В нашем ассортименте представлены ведущие мировые производители активных и
пассивных электронных компонентов.
Нашей специализацией является поставка электронной компонентной базы
двойного назначения, продукции таких производителей как XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.
Сотрудничество с глобальными дистрибьюторами электронных компонентов,
предоставляет возможность заказывать и получать с международных складов
практически любой перечень компонентов в оптимальные для Вас сроки.
На всех этапах разработки и производства наши партнеры могут получить
квалифицированную поддержку опытных инженеров.
Система менеджмента качества компании отвечает требованиям в соответствии с
ГОСТ Р ИСО 9001, ГОСТ РВ 0015-002 и ЭС РД 009
            Офис по работе с юридическими лицами:
105318, г.Москва,  ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107, 1118, ДЦ «Щербаковский»
Телефон: +7 495 668-12-70 (многоканальный)
Факс: +7 495 668-12-70 (доб.304)
E-mail: info@moschip.ru
Skype отдела продаж:
moschip.ru
moschip.ru_4
moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_9